DID FT	OFOSAL
BI	D BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I/We R	eyman Brothers Construction, Inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called Contractor, and Travelers C	Casualty and Surety Company of America
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State firmly bound unto Carson City, Novada a consolidated mur of \$ **5%**	of Nevada, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and nicipality of the State of Nevada, hereinafter called City, for the sum Dollars
[state sum in words] Five percent of attached bid for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind the assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	nemselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid, identified Facility".	d as BID # 1415-143 and titled "Carson City Animal Services
Accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the I bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the City the difference said bid and such larger amount for which the City may in	Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the City in the bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Bid Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material laiture of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in good faith contract with another party to perform work covered by in the Invitation for Bids then this obligation shall be null and void,
	Executed on this 19th day of August 2015
	Signature of Principal Bull (Allender
(Seal)	Firm: Reyman Brothers Construction, Inc.
	Address: 151 South 18th St.
TERRY COBB Notary Public - State of Nevada	City/State/Zip Code: Sparks, NV 89431
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County 1	Written Name of Principal Trace Course
No; 11-4863-2 - Expires June 1, 2019	ATTEST NAME
	Signature of Notary: New Color
Subscribed and sworn before me this 28 th do (printed name of notary) Terry CoV6 Claims Under this Bond May be Addressed to:	Notary Public for the State of Nevada Nevada Resident Agent Information County of Complete for out of state bonding companies
Name of Surety Travelers Casualty and Surety Co of Ame	erica Name of Local Agent LP Insurance Services, Inc.
Address 11070 White Rock Rd.	Address 300 East 2nd St.
City Rancho Cordova,	City Reno
State/Zip Code CA 95670	State/Zip Code NV 89501
Name Lori Jones	Agent's Name Lori Jones
Title Attorney-In-Fact	Agent's Title Agent

washoe

NOTICE: No substitution or revision to this bond from will be accepted. Sureties must be authorized to do business in and have an agent for services of process in the State of Nevada. Certified copy of Power of Attorney must be attached.

Phone 775-996-6037 Surety's Acknowledgement Agents Phone

775-996-6037



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America **United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company**

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

227832

Certificate No. 006037459

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Teri L. Wood, Michael Talbott, Nicholas D. E. Rossi, Lori Jones, Patricia Owens, Randell L. House, and Nina D. Dedeker

of the City ofReno		State of No.	ehev	. th	eir true and lawfi	ul Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if mother writings obligatory in the national contracts and executing or guarant	nore than one is named above nture thereof on behalf of the	, to sign, execute, seal and Companies in their busin	acknowledge any a ess of guaranteeing	nd all bonds, recog the fidelity of pe	gnizances, conditi rsons, guaranteeir	onal undertakings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the C	Companies have caused this in	nstrument to be signed and	theù corporate seal	ls to be hereto affi	xed, this	29th
,	Farmington Casualty Con Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Fidelity and Guaranty Ins St. Paul Fire and Marine I St. Paul Guardian Insuran	urance Company urance Underwriters, Ind Insurance Company	Trav :. Trav	aul Mercury Insuelers Casualty an elers Casualty an elers Casualty an ed States Fidelity	id Surety Compa id Surety Compa	my my of America
1982	MCORPORATED 1951	SEAL S	SEAL SEAL	HARTFORD, CONN.	E (HABITORD) S	ENTY AND ENTY AND ENTY AND
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	Sobert L. Rance	y, Senior Vice Presion	lent
On this the 29th company of instrument for the purposes therein	nny, St. Paul Guardian Insura America, and United States	Fidelity and Guaranty Ins nce Company, St. Paul Me Fidelity and Guaranty Con	urance Company, For reury Insurance Com apany, and that he, a	idelity and Guaran mpany, Travelers (as such, being aut	nty Insurance Und Casualty and Sure	ty Company, Travelers
In Witness Whomas I haraunta	pet my hand and official seal	SE OTARDE		Man	in c. 3	streault

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

BID # 1415-143

BID TITLE: "Carson City Animal Services Facility"

NOTICE:

No substitution or revision to this Bid Proposal form will be accepted. Carson City will reject any Bid that is received that has changes or alterations to this document. Although the Prevailing Wages are provided in this bid document, the bidder is responsible to verify with the Labor Commissioner if any addendums have been issued. The successful bidder will be required to provide the current Prevailing Wages used in preparation of their bid within 24 hours of bid submission.

<u>PRICES</u> will be valid for sixty (60) calendar days after the bid opening which is indicated in the Notice to Contractors.

<u>A COPY OF CONTRACTOR'S "CERTIFICATE"</u> of eligibility issued by the State of Nevada Contractors' Board as proof of Bidder's compliance with the provisions of N.R.S. 338.147 must be submitted with his/her bid for the preference to be considered. This Statute does not apply to projects expected to cost less than \$250,000.

COMPLETION of this project is expected **PURSUANT TO THE BID DOCUMENTS**.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of _____ Addendums.

SUMMARY

Description		Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
10.11 E.111 E	Schedule A		-		
BP.1	Animal Services Facility –Total Project	1	LS	23527,000	3,527,000
BP.2	Total Bid Price (Schedule A)	·		\$ 3,57	7,000

BP.3 Total Base Schedule A Bid Price Written in Words:

THERE MILLION GIVE HUSDIGEN THENETY SEVEN THOUSAGE DOI 405

BP.4 BIDDER INFORMATION:

Company Name: KESHAN DIOS. CONTRACTION
Federal ID No.: 88-03000 8 7
Mailing Address: 151 \$ 18* \$-
City, State, Zip Code: Spaces NV 89+31.
Complete Telephone Number: 775 . 336 .0150 .
Complete Fax Number: 775. 376.0247
Fax Number including area code:
E-mail: JCAllensere REMANDEOTHERS. COM

Contact Person / Title: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip Code: Complete Telephone Number: Complete Fax Number: E-mail Address: **BP.5** LICENSING INFORMATION: Nevada State Contractor's License Number: License Classification(s): Limitation(s) of License: Date Issued: Date of Expiration: Name of Licensee: **Carson City Business License Number:** Date Issued: Date of Expiration: Name of Licensee: BP.6 **DISCLOSURE OF PRINCIPALS:** Individual and/or Partnership: Owner 1) Name: Address: City, State, Zip Code: Telephone Number: Owner 2) Name: Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Telephone Number:

Other 1) Title:				
Name				
Other 2) Title:				
Name:				
Corporation:				
	ADA	:		
Date Incorporated: 199	3			
Name of Corporation: REYHAW BROTHERS	Construction Inc.			
Mailing Address 5 5 18" 57				
City, State, Zip Code: Spans NV 89431				
Telephone Number: 77/. 316.010				
President's Name: 175 · 376 · 0247	NIKE PRYHAN			
Vice-President's Name:	KONNETH BISHAN			
Other 1) Name & Title: The Gallander, Buc Trens.				
BP.7 MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISORY PERSON Persons and Positions		ears With Firm		
11	7 €			
Title 1) Res .		1993		
Name 2) Yeaver Approximation Title 2)		1987		
Name 3) Ass Callendar		1982		

Name 4)					
Title 4)					
	 	·	 		
Name 5)	 		 		
Title 5)					
Name 6)				<u>-</u>	

Title 6)

(If additional space is needed, attach a separate page)

BP.8 REFERENCES:

Instructions:

List at least three (3) contracts of a similar nature performed by your firm in the last three (3) years. If **NONE**, use your Company's letterhead (and submit with your bid proposal) to list what your qualifications are for this contract. Carson City reserves the right to contact and verify, with any and all references listed, the quality of and the degree of satisfaction for such performance.

Clients: (if additional space is needed attach a separate page)

Company Name 1): LES BUTWARD TIKE CONTEN
Contract Person: BRIAN GUASPETH
Mailing Address: 10 Box 5350
City, State, Zip Code: Bond Ok 97708
Complete Telephone Number: 541.416.5633.
E-Mail Address: CINDY. L. PRAHLELESSCHWAB, COM
Project Title: Lis Satures
Amount of Contract: #1186.355.00 ·
Scope of Work: NEW Constantion of A 19 696 soft Tire Coursey Work Included
SITE, UTILITIES, STEWCHERS MECHANICAL EXECTERAS, PURT, STOPE PROVI. CASCURE
Company Name 2): UNK Reno
Contract Person: Augusto
Mailing Address: May Let 10182 UNE Revo
City, State, Zip Code:
Complete Telephone Number: 175. 682 · 7213
E-Mail Address: ARIELCINA. EAU
Project Title: CJA BergiEN THEATER & GAllery BOHOUS
Amount of Contract: #2.6 M
Scope of Work: NEW KNTH VESTITULE Scene SHOP, - 2,730 so Jr. THEATER SATILBY
RUPPOVATION_ 6,69850 H. SITE WOLL, LANDSCAPINS, CONCRETE, STEEL SHOUTHARD Name
Developments Magne STATUS, NC Propens, Augus Sans Charantalis, Maron STUB & Daywall PARTITIONS, RENDERTION OF EXISTING DOOR, ACOUSTICAL CEILIASS & WAILS, HAC, Recording
2 Kulaum.

Company Name 3):
Contract Person: Au WICKEW
Mailing Address: 1263 South Catsay St.
City, State, Zip Code: Assay Gry NV 89712
Complete Telephone Number: 775.888.7989 / 775.721.9930 .
E-Mail Address: STWICHERRO SOT. STME. AV. US
Project Title: NAUT gallon MAINTENMINE STATION - YEARION:
Amount of Contract \$470,000
Scope of Work: Sulface Schoins - DRAINAGE SITE BRADINS, INT. SLAB ARAINASK
545Tens, New Consider Shares, Portings, CHUWATIE, ELECTRIC ROLL UP Soon, Concerte Share
Company Name 4): Provs, PALAGETS, HVAC, LUEND, FRECTION
Contract Person:
Mailing Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Complete Telephone Number:
E-Mail Address:
Project Title:
Amount of Contract:
Scope of Work:

BP. 9 CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS PRIMARY COVERED TRANSACTIONS

- 1. The prospective primary participant certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:
- a) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded by any Federal, State or Local department or agency.
- b) Have not within a three-year period preceding this bid been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or Local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or Local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(b) of this certification;
 and
- d) Have not within a three-year period preceding this bid had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or Local) terminated for cause or default.
- 2. Where the prospective primary participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this bid.

Signature of Authorized Certifying Official

Title

Sec Text

Title

8.28.15

Printed Name

Date

I am unable to certify to the above statement. My explanation is attached.

BIDDER'S SAFETY INFORMATION

Bidder's Safety Factors:

Signature

Year	"E-Mod" Factor ¹	OSHA Incident Rate ²
2014	1.06	82
2013	.98	Ø

¹ E-Mod (Experience Modification) Factors are issued by the Employer's Insurance Company of Nevada.

² OSHA Incident Rate is the number of OSHA Recordable Accidents per 100 employees and is calculated as the number of accidents divided by 208,000.

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.10 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors and General Contractors who self-perform in amounts exceeding five (5) percent of bid amount. This information must be submitted with your bid proposal. The bidder shall ender NONE under Name of Subcontractor if not utilizing subcontractors exceeding this amount and per NRS 338.141 the prime contractor shall list itself on the subcontractor's list if it will be providing any of the work on the project. (This form must be complete in all respects. If, additional space is needed, attach a

separate page). Name of Subcentractor Address KEYHAW DIEDS Nevada Contractor License # Limit of License Phone 775.356.015C Description of work Address Name of Subcontractor FEENLY Nevada Contractor License # Limit of License Phone 26833 Description of work EARTHWEEL Address Name of Subcontractor THEORI FENCE Nevada Contractor License # Limit of License Phone 775 358 Description of work Address Name of Subcontractor Nevada Contractor License # of Licens Phone Description of work Address Name of Subcontractor Nevada Contractor License # Limit of License Phone 75246 8622 GN/LIMITED Description of work REBAR

267 3008 78228 \$5 N PETHAN CELLINGS BP-9

Ewo

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.10 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors and General Contractors who self-perform in amounts exceeding five (5) percent of bid amount. This information must be submitted with your bid proposal. The bidder shall enter NONE under Name of Subcontractor if not utilizing subcontractors exceeding this amount and per NRS 338.141 the prime contractor shall list itself on the subcontractor's list if it will be providing any of the work on the project. (This form must be complete in all respects. If, additional space is needed, attach a separate page).

<u>.</u>	Name of Subcentractor	Address Loyacton	Cot
7	Phone 560 0346	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License 650,000
	Description of work	Planside	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address	Av
7	Phone 75 323 9679	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	CONCRETE	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address CARSO	& City
フ	Phone 75 246 0168	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	MASONRY	
	Name of Subcontractor MARCIN JEON	Address Rends N	
7	Phone 329 8631	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License UNLINES
	Description of work	STRUCT STEEL	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address CARSON C	174
	Phone 322 0000	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	CASE WEEK	
	HIGH PESSER S	success feed	Rento ote
	338 3000	53172 13	\$100,040
	EPOX4 P	1 00re BP - 9	

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.10 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors and General Contractors who self-perform in amounts exceeding five (5) percent of bid amount. This information must be submitted with your bid proposal. The bidder shall enter NONE under Name of Subcontractor if not utilizing subcontractors exceeding this amount and per NRS 338.141 the prime contractor shall list itself on the subcontractor's list if it will be providing any of the work on the project. (This form must be complete in all respects. If, additional space is needed, attach a separate page).

	Name of Subcontractor	Address SPARKS	No
ION	Phone 626 1978	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	Overteso	SPRISKEEL
	Name of Subcontractor	Address Re	ndo Nu
	Phone 957 4333	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	Andosc4PE	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address STAHELON	acet et
77	Phone 690 0683	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	FRANNING	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address SPACE	es Au
	Phone 331 8600	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	INSULATION	1
	Name of Subcontractor	Address McClEll4n	4 CA
	Phone 9/6 640 0/23	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	POOFING	

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.10 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors and General Contractors who self-perform in amounts exceeding five (5) percent of bid amount. This information must be submitted with your bid proposal. The bidder shall enter NONE under Name of Subcontractor if not utilizing subcontractors exceeding this amount and per NRS 338.141 the prime contractor shall list itself on the subcontractor's list if it will be providing any of the work on the project. (This form must be complete in all respects. If, additional space is needed, attach a separate page).

<i>?</i>	Name of Subcontractor	Address Herr	rally CARSON CITY
	Phone 715 882 8549	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	AVAC	
_	Name of Subcontractor	Address Perlo	Au
(O	Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	Derian, E	Escritis
	Name of Subcontractor	Address Cylesod	Cur
	Phone 883 640/	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	GLASS	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address 5	PARKS NO
7	Phone 75 449 6/62	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	PAINT	
	Name of Subcontractor	Address SPACES	Av
77	Phone 33/ 1677	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
	Description of work	TILE	

4250N CV04 50401 \$1.5 M CAERSIDE ELECTRIC 841 8858 ELECTRICA

BP. 13

WORKERS EMPLOYED REPORT INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION

Effective July 1, 2013, contractors who receive a preference in bidding on a public work must submit an affidavit to the public body certifying that 50 percent of all workers employed on the public work, including any employees of the contractor and of any subcontractor, will hold a valid driver's license or identification card issued by the Nevada Department of Motor Vehicles. Pursuant to NRS 338.070(4), a contractor and each subcontractor engaged on a public work shall keep an accurate record showing, for each worker employed by the contractor or subcontractor in connection with the public work who has a driver's license or identification card, the name of the worker, the driver's license number or identification card number of the worker, and the state or other jurisdiction that issued the license or card. A copy of this record must be received by the public body no later than 15 days after the end of the month. Additionally, the contractor and any subcontractor will maintain and make available for inspection within Nevada his or her records concerning payroll relating to the public work.

- EACH contractor and subcontractor must complete the Workers Employed Report.
- You may make additional copies of the report as necessary.
- A copy of this report must be submitted with the monthly certified payroll report.
- Submit Identification log monthly listing all employees that worked for that month. The Identification log should correspo9nd with the certified payroll reports. If employees are not working in a given month then they should not be listed on said report.

This report is intended to serve as a cumulative list of all workers employed by the contractor and subcontractor over the duration of the project to verify compliance with the minimum requirements of the affidavit.



NOTED

WORKERS EMPLOYED REPORT

Project Name: Contract Number : PWP # Subcontractor: Date: Date: Address at which payroll records are maintained: Contact Person and Phone Number: Employee Name	_
Subcontractor: Date: Address at which payroll records are maintained: Contact Person and Phone Number: Employee Name	_
Address at which payroll records are maintained: Contact Person and Phone Number: Employee Name Driver License Number or ID Issuing State or Jurisdict	_
Employee Name Driver License Number or ID Issuing State or Jurisdict	ion
Employee Name Driver License Number or ID Issuing State or Jurisdict	ion
Employee Name Driver License Number or ID Issuing State or Jurisdict	ion
	ion
	

Local Preference Affidavit

(This form is required to receive a preference in bidding)

I,
1. The Contractor shall ensure that 50 percent of the workers employed on the job possess a Nevada driver's license or identification card;
2. The Contractor shall ensure all vehicles used primarily for the public work will be registered and (where applicable) partially apportioned to Nevada;
3. The Contractor shall ensure at least 50 percent of the design professionals who work on the project (including sub-contractors) have a Nevada driver's license or identification card.
4. The Contractor shall ensure payroll records related to this project are maintained and available within the State of Nevada.
*Note that specific sections of NRS 338 detailing the continued procedures associated with the use of the
"bidder's preference" have been amended by the passage of Assembly Bill 172 effective 7/1/13, requiring this affidavit and subsequent record keeping and reporting by the General Contractor using the preference program and awarded this project. These requirements are not applicable to Contractors who do not use the "Bidder's Preference" eligibility certificate in their bid.
this affidavit and subsequent record keeping and reporting by the General Contractor using the preference program and awarded this project. These requirements are not applicable to Contractors who do not use the "Bidder's Preference" eligibility certificate in their bid. By: Title: SEC Treas. Signature: Date: 8.28.15
this affidavit and subsequent record keeping and reporting by the General Contractor using the preference program and awarded this project. These requirements are not applicable to Contractors who do not use the "Bidder's Preference" eligibility certificate in their bid. By: Title: SEC Treas.
this affidavit and subsequent record keeping and reporting by the General Contractor using the preference program and awarded this project. These requirements are not applicable to Contractors who do not use the "Bidder's Preference" eligibility certificate in their bid. By: Act Callendar Title: Ec Teas. Signature: Date: 8.28.15 Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 28th day of August, 2015,



NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD

9670 GATEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 100, RENO, NEVADA, 89521 (775) 688-1141 FAX (775) 688-1271, INVESTIGATIONS (775) 688-1150 2310 CORPORATE CIRCLE, SUITE 200, HENDERSON, NEVADA, 89074, (702) 486-1100 FAX (702) 486-1190, INVESTIGATIONS (702) 486-1110

CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY PER NRS 338.147 and NRS 338.1389

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: BPC-01-03-05-0184

CERTIFYING THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS QUALIFIED TO RECEIVE A PREFERENCE IN BIDDING AS SET CLASSIFICATION: B-GENERAL BUILDING MONETARY LICENSE LIMIT: \$9,300,000 STATUS: ACTIVE, IS HEREBY ISSUED THIS CERTIFICATE BY THE NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS' BOARD, BASED UPON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NEVADA REVISED STATUTES (NRS) 338.147 AND NRS 338.1389 AND THE AFFIDAVIT OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT SUBMITTED TO THE NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD AS PROOF OF CONTRACTOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NRS 338.147 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NRS 338.147(3), THE ABOVE-NAMED GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND A CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT HAVE SUBMITTED FULLY EXECUTED AND NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS' LICENSE NUMBER: 12481C ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: 7/12/1993 BUSINESS TYPE: CORPORATION NOTARIZED SWORN AFFIDAVITS AS PROOF OF PREFERENTIAL BIDDER STATUS, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY (HEREIN THE "GENERAL CONTRACTOR") FORTH IN NRS 338.147 AND NRS 338.1389 AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO. REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. NRS 338.1389, ATTACHED HERETO.

2016, UNLESS THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY IS ISSUED ON AUGUST 1, 2015 AND EXPIRES ON JULY 31, SOONER REVOKED OR SUSPENDED BY THE NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD.



NANCY MATHIAS, LICENSING ADMINISTRATOR FOR MARGI A. GREIN, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

338.147 and NRS 338.1389. The above-named General Contractor shall bear the responsibility to validity of the information contained in the Contractors Statement of Compliance or the Affidavit of Certified Public Accountant as Proof of Contractors Compliance with the Provisions of NRS The Nevada State Contractors Board assumes no liability or responsibility for the accuracy or ascertain the accuracy and validity of the affidavits provided to support the issuance of this certificate

BP.14 ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND EXECUTION:
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF (SECOND COUNTY OF (S
I am the Bidder or authorized agent of the Bidder; and that I have read and agree to abide by this Bid which includes, but is not limited to the following documents: Notice to Contractors, Table of Contents, Project Coordination, Instructions to Bidders, Bid Bond, Proposal Summary, Contract Award Instructions and Information, Sample Contract, Sample Performance Bond, Sample Labor and Material Payment Bond, General Conditions, Special Conditions, Standard Specifications, Prevailing Wage Rates, Technical Specifications, Geotechnical Report (if any), Contract Drawings, Permits (if any), and any addenda issued and understands the terms, conditions, and requirements thereof; that if his/her bid is accepted that he/she agrees to furnish and deliver all materials except those specified to be furnished by the City (Owner) and to do and perform all work for the "Carson City Animal Services Facility", contract number 1415-143, together with incidental items necessary to complete the work to be constructed in accordance with the Contract Documents, Contract Drawings, and Specifications annexed hereto.
BIDDER:
PRINTED NAME OF BIDDER:
TITLE: SEC/TRAK
FIRM: DES. CONCTRUCTION
Address: 151 5 18" ST
City, State, Zip: ARKS NV 89431
Telephone: 773. 356.0150
Fax: 775.356.02H7
E-mail Address: Top Mandel of EYHANBIOTHERS. com
(Signature of Bidder)
DATED: 8/28/15
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) before me on this 28th day of August, 2015, by
(Signature of Notary) (Notary Stamp)

END OF BID PROPOSAL